

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-11-2018

Kolestani v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45522

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Kolestani v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45522" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4542.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4542

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	11
ARGUMENT	12
I. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Ms. Kolestani’s Coerced Guilty Plea Claim, Because She Raised A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact On Whether Her Plea Was Not Knowing, Intelligent, And Voluntary	12
A. Introduction	12
B. Standard Of Review	12
C. Ms. Kolestani Presented A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact As To Whether Her Guilty Plea Was Involuntary Because It Was Coerced Through Ignorance Or Fear	13
II. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Ms. Kolestani’s Erroneous Advice Claim, Because She Raised A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact On Whether Trial Counsel Gave Her Deeply Erroneous Advice On Deportation Consequences	17
A. Introduction	17
B. Standard Of Review	17
C. Ms. Kolestani Presented A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact As To Whether Trial Counsel’s Representation Was Deficient, Because Trial Counsel’s Erroneous Advice On Deportation Consequences Fell Below An Objective Standard Of Reasonableness.....	19
1. Ms. Kolestani Sufficiently Alleged Constitutional Deficiency By Trial Counsel To Satisfy The First Prong Of <i>Strickland</i>	20

2. The District Court Erred When It Determined Trial Counsel’s Representation Was Not Deficient.....	22
D. Ms. Kolestani Will Be Able To Demonstrate There Is A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact As To Whether She Was Prejudiced By Trial Counsel’s Deficient Performance	26
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Ms. Kolestani’s Motion for Reconsideration Without Comment, Because The District Court Did Not Act Consistently With The Applicable Legal Standards Or Reach Its Decision By An Exercise Of Reason	29
A. Introduction	29
B. Standard Of Review.....	30
C. The Motion For Reconsideration Is An Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 60(b) Motion	30
D. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied The Motion For Reconsideration Without Comment.....	32
CONCLUSION.....	35
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adams v. State</i> , 158 Idaho 530 (2015)	24, 25
<i>Agrisource, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 156 Idaho 903 (2014).....	30, 32, 33, 34
<i>Aragon v. State</i> , 114 Idaho 758 (1988)	19, 26
<i>Camp v. Jiminez</i> , 107 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 1984)	6
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 900 (2007).....	12, 18, 26
<i>Davidson v. State</i> , 92 Idaho 104 (1968).....	14
<i>Dawson v. Cheyovich Family Trust</i> , 149 Idaho 375 (2010).....	30, 32
<i>Drennon v. Idaho State Corr. Inst.</i> , 145 Idaho 598 (Ct. App. 2007)	6
<i>Eby v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 731 (2010).....	31
<i>Estrada v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 558 (2006).....	22
<i>Johnson v. Lambros</i> , 143 Idaho 468 (2006)	31
<i>Keserovic v. State</i> , 158 Idaho 234 (Ct. App. 2015)	19, 20, 26, 27
<i>Lee v. United States</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1958 (2017).....	27, 28, 29
<i>Lockard v. State</i> , 92 Idaho 813 (1969).....	14
<i>Mata v. State</i> , 124 Idaho 588 (Ct. App. 1993).....	13, 14, 15, 16
<i>Mitchell v. State</i> , 132 Idaho 274 (1998).....	19
<i>Murray v. State</i> , 121 Idaho 918 (Ct. App. 1992).....	19
<i>Murray v. State</i> , 156 Idaho 159 (2014).....	22, 23, 29
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010).....	20, 21, 26, 27
<i>Pratt v. State</i> , 134 Idaho 581 (2000).....	19
<i>Printcraft Press, Inc., v. Sunnyside Park Utilities, Inc.</i> , 153 Idaho 440 (2012).....	32

<i>Ross v. State</i> , 141 Idaho 670 (Ct. App. 2005)	31
<i>State v. Coyle</i> , 98 Idaho 32 (1976)	13, 14
<i>State v. Hanslovan</i> , 147 Idaho 530 (Ct. App. 2008).....	16
<i>State v. Hedger</i> , 115 Idaho 598 (1989)	30, 34
<i>State v. Nath</i> , 141 Idaho 584 (Ct. App. 2005)	16
<i>Stewart v. Arrington Constr. Co.</i> , 92 Idaho 526 (1968).....	31
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	19
<i>Washington Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass'n v. Transamerica Premier Ins. Co.</i> , 124 Idaho 913 (1993) .	32
<i>West v. State</i> , 123 Idaho 250 (Ct. App. 1993)	17
<i>Workman v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 518 (2007).....	14
 <u>Statutes</u>	
8 U.S.C. § 1101(a)(43)(A).....	21
8 U.S.C. § 1227.....	21
I.C. § 19-4902(a).....	2
I.C. § 19-4903.....	12
I.C. § 19-4906.....	13, 18
 <u>Rules</u>	
I.R.C.P. 1(b).....	31
I.R.C.P. 7(b)(1)(A).....	30, 31
I.R.C.P. 8(a)(1)	12
I.R.C.P. 56(c)	5
I.R.C.P. 59(e)	31
I.R.C.P. 60(b).....	<i>passim</i>
